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Type No.

TIP645
TIP646
TIP660
TIP663
TIP664

TIP665
TIP666
TIP667
TIP668
T1P3055

TIPL760
TIPL761
TIPL762
TIPL780
TIPL780A

TIPL790
TIPL790A
V405A
V40SAL
V410A

V741
V765
ZT82
2783
ZT84

ZT86
ZT90
ZT91
2192
ZT93

2T94
2795
ZT1483A
ZT1484A
ZT1485

2T1486

* Die available to meet this electrical specification

Rellability
Option

SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN

SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN

SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN

SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN
SCREEN

SCREEN
HI-REL
HI-REL
HI~REL
HI-REL

HI-REL
HI-REL
HI-REL
HI-REL
HI-REL

HI-REL

Polarity Package VCEO

PNP
PNP
NPN
NEN
NPN

NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN

NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN

NPN
NPN
PNP
PNP
PNP

PNP
PNP
NPN
NPN
NPN

NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN

NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN

NPN

* % * X * * % ¥ ¥

»*

TO3
TO3
TO3
TO3
TO3

TO3
TO3
TO3
TO3
SOT93

TO220
SOT93
SOT93
T0220
T0220

T0220
T0220
TO18
TO1l8
TO39

TO18
TO39
TO18
TO18
TO18

TO18
TO39
TO39
TO39
TO39

TO39
TO39
TO8
TO8
TO8

TO8

60
B0
320
300
350

400
300
350
450
70

375
375
350
150
200

120
200
12
12
35

30
120
35
45
45

45
60
100
100
80

45
60
40
55
40

55

50m
50m
0.3
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500min
500min
200min
500-10k
500-10k

500-10k
40~800
40-800
40-800
20min

20~60
20~60
15-60
75-500
75-500

60-500
60~500
25min
25min
40min

50min
40min
90min
55min
90min

55min

60-200
40-120
65-200
40-120

20min

45~200
20-100
20~100
35-100

35-100

Vceflc

4/10
4/10
2.2/4
5/5
5/5

5/5
5/2.5
5/2.5
5/2.5
4/4

5/0.5
5/0.5
5/0.5
5/0.5
5/0.5

5/0.5
5/0.5
2/25m
2/25m
1/50m

5/0.1im
10/10m
6/1m
6/1m
6/1im

6/1m
10/0.2
10/0.2
10/0.2
10/0.15

10/0.15
10/0.15
4/0.75
4/0.75
4/0.75

4/0.75

10M
10M

10M
10M
10M
10M

12M
12M
™

35M
35M

11M
11M
400M
400M
100M

60M
40M
200M
200M
200M

200M
60M
60M
60M
60M

60M
60M

175
175

150
150

150
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